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ENROLLED

H. B. 2205

(By DELEGATES CERRA AND PROUDFOOT)

[Passed March 5, 1991; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter two of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section one-a, relating to requiring the governor to
declare a Native American Indian Heritage Week.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter two of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section
one-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. LEGAL HOLIDAYS; SPECIAL MEMORIAL DAYS;
CONSTRUCTION OF STATUTES; DEFINITIONS.

§2-2-1a. Special memorial days.

1 The governor shall, by proclamation, declare the week
2 beginning with the Sunday before Thanksgiving as a
3 special memorial week to be known as Native American
4 Indian Heritage Week.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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